Tax Collector’s Certification CTY-513

Tax Deed Application Number
1600428

Date of Tax Deed Application
May 04, 2016

This is to certify that PFS FINANCIAL 1, LLC U.S. BANK, CUSTODIAN/PFS FINAN
US BANK AS CUST FOR PFS FINANCIAL 1 LLC, holder of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2014 / 7191, Issued the 1st Day of
June, 2014 and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit: 11-3064-000

Cert Holder:

PFS FINANCIAL 1, LLC U.S. BANK, CUSTODIAN/PFS FINAN
US BANK AS CUST FOR PFS FINANCIAL 1 LLC

50 SOUTH 16TH ST, STE 2050

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

Property Owner:

BISHOP JAMES P

307 W PARK LN
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

LT 4 BLK K 1ST HARVESTERS HOMES ADDN PB 2 P 29 OR 6589 P
889
has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the
following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid, or if the
certificate is held by the County, all appropriate fees have been deposited.

Certificates owned by applicant and filed in connection with this application:

Account Face Amount
Certificate Year/Number | Number Sale Date of Certificate Interest Total
2014/7191 11-3064-000 06-01-2014 948.28 47.41 995.69
Certificates redeemed by applicant or included (County) in connection with this tax deed application:
Account Face Amount Tax Collector's
Certificate Year/Number | Number Sale Date of Certificate Fee Interest Total
/
Amounts Certified by Tax Collector (Lines 1-7): Total Amount Paid
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant 995.69
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant 0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant 965.06
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee 200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee 175.00
6. Total Interest Accrued by Tax Collector Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.
7. Total (Lines 1 - 6) 2,335.75

Amounts Certified by Clerk of Court (Lines 8-15): Total Amount Paid

8. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee for Processing Tax Deed

9. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge

10, Clerk of Court Advertising Charge

11. Clerk of Court Recording Fee for Certificate of Notice

12. Sheriff's Fee

13, Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.

14. Total (Lines 8 - 13)

15. One-half Assessed Value of Homestead Property, if Applicable per F.S.

16. Other Outstanding Certificates and Delinquent Taxes Not Included in this
Application, If Applicable Per Florida Statutes

17. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 7, 14, 15 (if applicable) and 16 (if

annlicahle)

18. Redemption Fee 6.25

19. Total Amount to Redeem

Done this the 24th day of May, 2016 Janet Holley, Tax Collector of Escambia )Cgu Y,

Lok, CFCH
5 December 2016 By /5 SO M Jay W

*This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days after this date.
11-3064-000 2014

Date of Sale:



FORM 512 NOTICE TO TAX COLLECTOR OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED Application Number
1600428

TO: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY: JANET HOLLEY

In accordance with the Florida Statutes, |, PFS FINANCIAL 1, LLC U.S., BANK, CUSTODIAN/PFS FINAN
US BANK AS CUST FOR PFS FINANCIAL 1 LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST, STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

. holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application
thereon:

Certificate No. Date Legal Description

2014/ 7191 06-01-2014 LT 4 BLKK 1ST HARVESTERS HOMES ADDN PB 2 P 29 OR 6589 P 889

Electronic signature on file 05-04-2016
Applicant's Signature Date

https://escambia.taxsys.net/tcb/app/re/accounts 5/23/2016
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NO. PLUMBING FIXTURES-3 —

NO. STORIES-1 .
ROOF COVER-COMPOSITION SHG 1"
ROOF FRAMING-HIP M per W %]
STORY HEIGHT-0 oPF
STRUCTURAL FRAME-WOOD FRAME . . " .
5 _areas - 1729 Total SF Comr |
BASE AREA - 500 I gsr 24
BASE SEMI FIN - 463 L 7—
OPEN PORCH FIN - 278
UTILITY UNF - 88
10 BSF 10

12/23/15

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability
is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Up ated:06/03/2016 (tc.3677)




Real Estate
Search

Search

Tangible Property

Amendment 1/Portability
Calculations

Back

®  Navigate Mode @ Account OReference » [ Printer Friendly Version |
General Information -
Reference: 101N314101040011 Year Land Imprv Total GCap Val
Account: 113064000 2015 $12,825 $42,044 $54,869 $54,869
owners: BISHOP JAMES P 2014 $12,825 $39,521 $52,346 $52,346
Mait: C/0 JENNIFER CASITY 2013 $12,825 $37,470 $50,295 $50,295

307 W PARK LN

CANTONMENT, FL 32533 Disclaimer
Situs: 307 W PARK LN 32533
Use Code: SINGLE FAMILY RESID Amendment 1/Portability Calculations
Taxing
Authority: COUNTY MSTU

Open Tax Inquiry Window

Tax Inquiry link courtesy of Janet Holley
Escambia County Tax Collector

Sales Data

Sale Date Book Page Value Type ?S;uawzi::zw)s
05/05/2010 6589 889 $100 WD
03/2005 5603 1249 $100 WD View Instr
01/1967 332 846 $9,800 WD View Instr

Official Records Inquiry courtesy of Pam Childers
Escambia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and

Tax Inquiry:

2015 Certified Roll Exemptions
Legal Description ]

LT 4 BLK K 1ST HARVESTERS HOMES ADDN PB 2 P 29
OR 6589 P 889

Extra Features —

CARPORT
METAL SHED

View Instr

10-1N-31-2 .
- \
IApprox. \\
Acreage: .
0.3441 N
;
! Zoned: #
: MDR %
Evacuation %
Flood %
Information| ’
Open Report
“:&ﬁ:&l View Florida Department of Environmental Protection(DEP) Data
Buildings
Address: 307 W PARK LN, Year Built: 1952, Effective Year; 1952 R
ructural Elements
DECOR/MILLWORK-AVERAGE
DWELLING UNITS-!
! EXTERIOR WALL-VINYL SIDING
; FLOOR COVER-HARDWOOD/PARQET
‘ FOUNDATION-WOOD/SUB FLOOR
i HEAT/AIR-CENTRAL H/AC
INTERIOR WALL-DRYWALL-PLASTER




PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 113064000 Certificate Number: 007191 of 2014

Redemption No VvV Application Date Interest Rate
Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL
Auction Date Redemption Date [2E]
Months 7 1
Tax Collector $2,335.75 ] 1$2,335.75 |
Tax Collector Interest $245.25 $35.04
Tax Collector Fee 1$6.25 | 1$6.25 {
Total Tax Collector $2,587.25 ' {;2,39?@ ) —c_
~N__—
Clerk Fee 1$130.00 | $130.00 |
Sheriff Fee $120.00 | 1$120.00 |
Legal Advertisement [$200.00 ] $200.00 l
App. Fee Interest $47.25 $6
Total Clerk $497.25 / lsase7s YO 4
N
Postage |$60.00 | |$60.00 ]
Researcher Copies {$40.00 ] I$40.00 i
Total Redemption Amount $3,184.50 $2,933.79

Notes

s
Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount $250.71 -H()D + '7,0 4 Zoo ﬁ_y

Reduos




PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL

CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY
JUVENILE
MENTAL HEALTH
MIS
OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA
OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Case # 2014 TD 007191
Redeemed Date 06/27/2016
Name JAMES BISHOP 6100 MCCORMACK RD MQOSS POINT MS 39562

BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COUNTY TREASURY
AUDITOR

 « For Office Use Only

Clerk's Total = TAXDEED $497.25

Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED $2,587.25

S 46000 - e
R‘ésmewarcherCo;;i‘es‘ -TD6 $40.00

Amount Owed

..

Amount Due

l Payee Name |

l Date l Docket | Desc |

No Information Available - See Dockets

808




PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY
JUVENILE
MENTAL HEALTH
MIS
OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Tax Certificate Redeemed From Sale

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA
OFFICE OF THE

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COUNTY TREASURY
AUDITOR

Account: 113064000 Certificate Number: 007191 of 2014

Payor: JAMES BISHOP 6100 MCCORMACK RD MOSS POINT MS 39562  Date 06/27/2016

Clerk's Check # 105381 Clerk's Total $497.25

Tax Collector Check # 1 Tax Collector's Total $2,587.25
Postage $60.00
Researcher Copies $40.00
Total Received $3,184.50

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of the

Received By:(__
Deputy Clerk

o;;i ;5%

Escambia County Government Complex ¢ 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 « PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 » FAX (850) 595-4827 ¢ http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us




Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts « County Comptroller « Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners * Recorder ¢

July 1, 2016

PFS FINANCIAL 1 LLC US BANK CUSTODIAN/ PFS FINAN US BANK AS CUST FOR PFS
FINANCIAL 1 LLC

50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 2050

PHILADELPHIA PA 19102

Dear Certificate Holder:
The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property

represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property redeemed prior to sale; therefore
your application fees are now refundable.

TAX CERT APP FEES INTEREST TOTAL
2014 TD 007191 $450.00 $6.75 $456.75
2014 TD 005272 $450.00 $6.75 $456.75

TOTAL $913.50

Very truly yours,

Tax Deed Division

Tax Deeds * 221 Palafox Place ¢ Suite 110 * Pensacola, FL 32502
Telephone 850-595-3793 »« OR@EscambiaClerk.com



Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

i Clerk of Courts « County Comptroller » Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners * Recorder ¢

July 1,2016

JAMES BISHOP
6100 MCCORMACK RD
MOSS POINT MS 39562
Dear Redeemer,
The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property
represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property was redeemed by you. A refund of

unused fees/interest is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

CERTIFICATE NUMBER REFUND

2014 TD 007191 $670.71

TOTAL $670.71

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk ircuit

By:

Tax Deed Division

Tax Deeds * 221 Palafox Place * Suite 110 ¢ Pensacola, FL 32502
Telephone 850-595-3793 « OR@EscambiaClerk.com



Recorded in Public Records 05/07/2010 at 02:25 PM OR Book 6589 Page 889,
Instrument #2010029079, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
Cqunty, FL Recording $10.00 Deed Stamps $0.70

WARRANTY DEED
STATE OF FLORIDA
ESCAMBIA COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That TERRY E. BISHOP, a
single man, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do bargain, sell, convey and grant unto JAMES P. BISHOP,
whose address is 6100 McCormick Lane, Moss Point, Mississippi, 39562,
his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, the following
described real property, situate, lying and being in the County of Escambia,
State of Florida to wit:

LOT 4, BLOCK “K”, ACCORDING TO PLAT OF FIRST HARVESTER’S
HOMES ADDITION RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2 AT PAGE 29 OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 307 W. Park Lane, Cantonment, FL 32533
PROPERTY APPRAISERS REFERENCE NO.: 101N31-4101-040-011

Subject to taxes for the current year and easements, restrictions, and reservations of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
appertaining, free from all exemptions and right of homestead.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee that the Grantor is lawfully seized of the above land in fee simple; that
the Grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the land; and the Grantor does hereby fully warrant the
title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ___5_ day of May, 2010.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presente of:

7 ooyt

JR, 7 TERRYA. BISHOP /4

S. A. RODDENBERY,

Sign:

Print: ,’,e W oo

STATE OF FLORIDA

ESCAMBIA COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of May, 2010, by TERRY E. BISHOP, a
i i g ho h duced Florida B i as identification.

single man, ( ) who is personally known to me or ( ) who has produc orida W
NOTARY PUBLIC, ng]e o% ida
My Commission No. 88679
My Commission Expires: 10/21/2011

Prepared by

S. A. RODDENBERY, JR.

S. A. RODDENBERY, JR,, P. A.
3101 W. Michigan Avenue-Suite A
Pensacola, Florida 32526

(850) 944-3001
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BK: 6792 PG: 886

“«

4% This ls intended o be.a legaly binding contract. wm-mww.ﬂﬁ'm«ﬁ-‘aonnqm to signing.
IYs : OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE ‘ '

#4135 (Check d @ witlen teal property dieclosws sisis
on e she I

46 and Byy deposit refunded subject to clearance of funds,

ate* [] Seller counters Buyer's offer (to-acospt
419 of the acceptence o Seller

43 Buyer L_)uumig:( __) acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which i Page 8 of 8 Pages.
The Flaride of REALTORS®: end' of REALTORS make.no rpresanintion a8 1o ihe isped willdity o adeqmasy of sy provielon of this fornm
o epeciic rareaclien. This sianderdined form- dumnwma*-&:‘“‘rﬁzuﬂnﬂ“hunh

onfe aal aotaie rausiry and ls ol Wniended 1o identlly The” user as-a REALTOR. REALTOR b-a regisiarad coflscive membasship mark that may be wsed only by real satale
losneess who are mmembers of the Naticnal Assecislion of REALTORS and who sublearibe 10 e Gode of Gihiss, :

The-copyrght imwe of . Usited teies (17 UuS. Cose) Krbkl e uneuthorizad reprodualan of bank fems by avly means ivdating faceimil or cermputerizad forme.
FARO AWANT ©2007 Flride Association  REALTORS® Al Riphts Reservad -

mes P. Bishop, Grantor

State of Florida
County of Escambia

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me 6n this 2™ day of December,
2011 by James P. Bishop, who produced a Mississippi Drivers Lice;id}tiﬁcation.

\Alretu

Notary Public
My Commission Expires VAS]

& farmeimnlicity




BK: 6792 DPG: 885
%y
) NA . . : NIA
886 Selting Sajes Assocleteioanse No. MFMWWMRN!NWPM
we . ___ MA NA
. M7 Usting Sules Associessicanse No. Listing FimvBrokerage Fee: (3 or % of Purchass Price)
e : . ADDENDA AND ADDITIONAL TERMS -
%6 20.ADDENDA. The foflowing addonnd terms are included in the attached addenda and incomporated inte this Contract (check if
%0 applicable);
38t [ A. Condo. Assn. [JH. As is wiRight talnapeo( - [J0O. interest-Bearing Account (] V. Prop. Disclosure Stat
%2 [(]8. Homeownen' Assn,  []1. inspections - [P Back-up Contract [Jw. FIRPTA
" #8y []C. Sefter Finanding ] 4. nsclation Disciosure [JQ: Broker~Pers. int. inProp. . {_}X. 1031 Exchange
s8¢ []D. Mort. Assumption [} K. Pro-1678 Housing Stmt. (LBP) [OJR. Rentste . * [Jv. Additiensi Ciauses
sa6* [JE. FHA Financing JL.. Ineurance [18. sslenease of Buyer's Property
s0' { IF. VAFinencing . {TM., Housing OlderPersons - . [] T. Rezoning [other.
%7 []G. NewMort. Rates [}, L.ease purchaseLease option [Ju. Assignment [Joter

410" Buyer,
FAR®

& formeimnlicity

Mﬁﬂ%)(?_) dmowledgeroeolp(ohcopyoﬂhlapago,whtdume7ofBPam
ozm Florida REALTOR




Recorded in Public Records 12/02/2011 at 10:12 AM OR Book 6792 Page 879,
Instrument #2011085376, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

Caunty,

12¢

20*

"

B4

L Recording $78.00 Deed Stamps $266.00 MTG Stamps $122.50 Int. Tax $70.00
" Residential Sale and Purchase Contract fov Deed = N
S - ;I FloridaReattors®

1. SALE AND, PURCHASE: i —JAMES BISHOP _ ("Seller”)

and . : JENNIFER D. CASITY . ("Buyer”)

agree to sell and buy on the terms.and conditions specified below the property described as: : .
- Address: __307 PARK LANE _

CANTONMENT, RLORIDA 32<¢y County: . ESCAMBIA
Logal Description_ LT 4 BLK K 18T HARVESTERS HOMES ADDN PB'2 P 29'OR 8569 P 850 _
- TaxID No.: -~ 101N314101040011

' together with all existing improvements and atiached tems, indluding fixiures, bult-in fumishings, mejor appilances

(including
‘but not limited {o range(s), reirigerator(s), dishwasherts), washer(s), and dryer(s), ___ (¥ celling fans. (i left blank, all celing fans),
Nght fixtured, -attached wall-o-wall-campeting, rods, draperies and ether window treatments as of Effective Date. The only other
ftem Included In the purchase ere: PROPERTY IS SDLD AS IS i : :

The following atlached ems are exdiuded from the purchase:PROPERTY I3 SOLD AS 1S

The real .and personal property dmibed above as Included in. the purchase is referred to aa the *Property.” Personal property
fsted in this Contract ls included in the purchase price, hars no-contributory value and is being loft for Sellar’s convenience.

PRICE AND FINANCING . ]
2 PURCHASE PRICE: B 38,000.00___ payable by Buyerin U.S, currency as follows: .
(W)§___300000 Deposk recelved {checks are subjectio clsarance). on NA v NA__ by
i : for delivery to : NA ("Eacrow Agent”)
] Signature ; Name of D
(Address of Escrow Agent) L SEULER :
. (Phone #.of Escrow Agent). o - i .
ms Additional Deposii-to be deliversd to Escrow Agent by NA

o | _NA __or ___ days from Effective Dat. (10 days If left blank) ) "

$____ 33,000,00 - T (s00.P as d, -

(3T o oo bl s 8t kS e S e,
: : Balance 1o dose . (not including Buyer's closing costs, prepaid tems and proratons.) Afl funds paid

at closing must be peld by locally drawn cashier's ehpck, official bank eheck, or wired funds,

3. FINANCING: (Check as . s) B ‘gash for the Property with no finanaing co . :
ET(:)NBH;M \fmlmpryfornowl im'ﬂﬁ?&' VA financing specified in paragraph 2(cgﬁa?ﬂ.awpmvalnqhtmm and
foan costs based on Buyer's creditworthiness {the "Finanoing”) within __.______ daya from Effective Date (6 days if lsft blank) and
provide Seller with sither g writlen Financing commitment or approval lether ("Commitment”). or writien. notice that Buyer s unable to
. days fmmEMchﬂo-(meocrlbrefaodlysomrﬂnEMw Date or § days prior to Cloaing
2::! leftblank) ("Commitment Period”). Buyer will keep Seler and Broker fully informed about loan application status, progress

Perlod il result In forfelture of Buyer’s depoelt(s). Once Buyer provides the Commitment to Seller, the finandng contingency is
‘walved and Seller will be antitied %0 retain the depoeils If the. transaction does not close by the Closing Date uniess (1) the Property
appraises beiow the purchase prics and sither the pertiss cannot 8groo on & new purchase price or Buyer elecis not to proceed. (2)
the property relsted conditions of the Commiiment have not besn met (except when such conditions are waived by other provisions
dmhconmeo.w(S)mMMnofmmeMMuMuncdﬁon.

: CLOSING

4. CLOSING DATE;OCCUPANCY: Uniess the Closing Date ia apecifically extended by the Buyer and Seller or by any othsr provision in
this Contraat, the aodngmmanmmuw«;uwmmpeﬂmwm.wmwm. inspection and financing perods. This
Contract, will be closed on 10/1/2021 ._(’O‘ulng Datn‘)athﬁmactﬂ:lbhedbylhedoﬂmm by which time Sefler
wil (a) have removed all personal Hems and trash from the Property and swept the Property clean and (b) deliver the deed, occupancy
and poesession, along with alf keys, garage door copenera and access codea, to Buysr. i on Closing Date Insurance underwriting ls
suspended, Buyer may postpone closing up to five days after the insurance suspension is liflad, It this transaction does not does for any
resson, Buyer will immediataly retum all Seller -provided titie evidence, surveys, association documents and other items.

W%%?SM %}W acknowledge receipt of a copy of this page, which la Page 1 of 8 Pages.
FAR-® £ ] Assoolstion Rights Reserved-

& fnemeimnlicity -




SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY
' 4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUTTE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503
TEL. (850) 478-812 FAX (850) 476-1437
Email: resgt@aol.com

Janet Holley

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.0. Box 1312 :
Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

Tax DEED SALE DATE: _ 12-5-2016
11-3064-000

TAX ACCOUNT NO.:
20\
CERTIFICATE NO.: ?0%'-7191

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following
is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or
agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above
described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate 1is
being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO

X Notify City of Pensacola, P.0O. Box 12910, 32521

— e——

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

X THomestead for . tax year.

James P. Bishop
6100 McCormack Rd.
Moss Point, MS 39562

Jennifer D. Casity

307 W. Park Lane
Cantonment, FL 32533

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector,
this 16th day of September -~ 2016 .

SOUTHERN GUARW COMPANY
C::;;%EE;EEEZ;EE;> /’7f\,——”"’——-

by: &ichard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are.based upon current information
available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or

correct. 5




OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 13113 September 16, 2016

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS
REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Contract for Deed executed by Jennifer D. Casity in favor of James Bishop dated 08/20/2011 and
recorded 12/02/2011 in Official Records Book 6792, page 879 of the public records of Escambia County,
Florida, in the original amount of $38,000.00.

2. Taxes for the year 2012-2015 delinquent. The assessed value is $57,272.00. Tax ID 11-3064-000.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

Subject to current year taxes.

Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.

Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be
disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

o 0w

m




OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 13113 September 16, 2016

Lot 4, Block K, First Harvester's Homes Addition, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 29,
of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida

s



e e e

i Southern Guaranty Title Company KQAQW

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B

Pensacola, Florida 32503 , IO/S ch

Telephone: 850-478-8121
Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 13113 September 16, 2016

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O.Box 1312
Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia
County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 09-16-1996, through 09-16-2016, and said
search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:
James P. Bishop, fee simple interest, and Jennifer D. Casity, contractual insterest
2. The land covered by this Report is:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report
appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
4. Taxes:
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregomg report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any
opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has
been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the
purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein,
No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown
as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this
Report, or $1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

M/ fL— September 16, 2016




